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PRE-TAX PROFITABILITY TRENDS

ARTIFICIAL INTELLIGENCE (AI)

How did your sales (all sources) compare with the year-earlier period?

BUSINESS CONDITION

SALES

What do you anticipate regarding future business conditions?

How does your pre-tax profitability compare with year-earlier 
profitability?

Sponsored by Canon U.S.A., Inc.

How SOI participants responded to this question: Which of the 
responses below is true for your company?	

Full-Year 2022

Higher Same Lower

1st Half 2023 Full-Year 2022

44.3%

79.2%

22.2%

11.9%

34.5%

8.9%

Expect improvement

Expect deterioration

Expect no change

Not sure

32.1%

11.7%

48.8%

7.4%

Higher Same Lower

1st Half 2023 Full-Year 2022

36.4%

51.4%

22.7%
23.6%

40.9%

25.0%

We are using AI

We are not using AI but plan 
to within the next year

We do not expect to be 
using AI within the next year

23.4%	

28.2%

48.4%
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